DELTA DOWNS - February 18, 2026 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO $1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER
WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 18, 2025. Weight, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race
Since January 18 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since December 18 Allowed 4 Ibs. (Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating

Allowances). (S C)

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Touchuponastar - 1:24.27 - October 11, 2025)

Purse: $50,000

Includes: $45,400 Other Sources

Includes: $3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund
Available Money: $50,000

Value of Race: $50,000 1st $30,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,500, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,500
Weather: Cloudy, 69° Track: Fast

Off at: 7:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

15Jan26 °DED®
31Jan26 ®DED®
7Feb26 °DED’
7Feb26 *DED®

10Dec25 SDED?
12Apr25 ®evD®

Fractional Times: 24.13 48.71 1:13.60
(24:58) (24:89) (13:00)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner:

6

WA P N

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Up N Gone (Perez, Carlos)

Doctored Deal (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)
Tripple D Ruller (Pompell, Thomas)
Tdzshininluckystar (Gonzalez, Elvin)
Sweet Talkin Slick (Barrera, Elio)
Brian's Iron Mike (Melancon, Jansen)

Trainer: Breaux, Samuel

Total WPS Pool: $19,058

Pgm Horse
6 UpN Gone

2 Doctored Deal
5  Tripple D Ruller

Trainers: 6 - Breaux, Samuel; 2 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 5 - Toups, Brent; 1 - Eschete, Nason; 4 - Breaux, Samuel; 3 - Landry, Allen

Owners:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
120 Lb 6 6 6
120 L 21 gHead
122 Lb 55 1!
120 Lb 12 gHead
120 Lb 4 4 4112
120 Lbf 3 3 2!

Final Time: 1:26.60

1/2
312

1Head
4Head

21/2

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
13.80 8.40 4.40  $1.00 Exacta 6-2
18.20 9.00  $0.50 Trifecta 6-2-5 287.40
15.40  $0.10 Superfecta 6-2-5-1 114.86
$0.50 Pick 3 3-5-6 (3 correct)
$1.00 Daily Double 5-6
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
6 Up N Gone 6 62 3/4 31/2 21/2 1Nose
2 Doctored Deal 1 32 sll4  g21f2 pNose
5  Tripple D Ruller 5 1! qHead 4172 324
1  Tdzshininluckystar 2 52172 4t 55172 4314
4 Sweet Talkin Slick 4 42 g2U4  grl2 B4
3 Brian's Iron Mike 3 2t oftead  g612 610
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Video Race Replay

Odds

5.90
14.80
43.40
0.20*
15.40

6.70

Comments

stlkd,4w1/2,duel,lastd
bst strides It, missed
prsrdlead,duel,wknd
4wupr, no menace
3w1/2,fell bck, nofctr
vied2w, chsd, tired

Up N Gone, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Star Guitar out of Zippity Goomba, by City Zip. Foaled Mar 24, 2020 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Brittlyn, Inc.
Owner: Rachel Denius

Pool
12,849
10,733

8,272

4,447

4,896

6 -Rachel Denius; 2 -Eric D. Nelson, Jr.; 5 -Amie Miller Toups; 1 -Tony Doughtie; 4 - Moran, Sr., Clyde P. and Moran, Andy; 3 - Hat Racing LLC;

UP N GONE stalked the pace while racing four wide near the half mile marker, moved up to engage the leader near the quarter pole before dueling to the
wire outside of TRIPPLE D RULLER and just lasted. DOCTORED DEAL broke sharply then settled off the pace to the top of the stretch before tipping out to
three wide and showed his best strides late and just missed. TRIPPLE D RULLER rushed to a pressued lead before being headed near the quarter pole and
dueled inside of UP N GONE to deep stretch before weakening. TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR was allowed to settle on the inside to the first turn then settled off
the pace from two wide down the backstretch, fell back on the final turn, tipped out to four wide in upper stretch but failed to menace. SWEET TALKIN
SLICK was forwardly placed while racing three wide near the half mile marker then fell back near the three furlong marker then made a mild three wide bid
on the final turn but was not a factor. BRIAN'S IRON MIKE vied for the lead from two wide down the backstretch then chased the leader on the final turn

before tiring.
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