

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$1,400 LTBASBF) FOR ACCREDITED LA BRED FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 18, 2025. Weight, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 18 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 18 Allowed 4 lbs. (Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). (S C)

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Touchuponastar - 1:24.27 - October 11, 2025)

Purse: \$50,000

Includes: \$45,400 Other Sources

Includes: \$3,200 LAVPF - Louisiana Video Poker Fund

Available Money: \$50,000

Value of Race: \$50,000 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$10,000, 3rd \$5,500, 4th \$3,000, 5th \$1,500

Weather: Cloudy, 69°

[Video Race Replay](#)

Track: Fast

Off at: 7:28 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
15Jan26	6	Up N Gone (Perez, Carlos)	120	L b	6	6	6	3 ¹ / ₂	2 ²	1 Nose	5.90	stlkd,4w1/2,duel,lastd
31Jan26	8	Doctored Deal (Ramirez, Jr., Julio)	120	L	2	1	3 ¹ Head	5 ¹	3 ²	2 ² 1/4	14.80	bst strides lt, missed
7Feb26	10	TRIPPLE D RULLER (Pompell, Thomas)	122	L b	5	5	1 ¹	1 Head	1 ¹ / ₂	3 ¹	43.40	prsrldlead,duel,wknd
7Feb26	6	TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR (Gonzalez, Elvin)	120	L b	1	2	5 ¹ Head	4 ¹ Head	5 ¹	4 ³	0.20*	4wupr, no menace
10Dec25	5	SWEET TALKIN SLICK (Barrera, Elio)	120	L b	4	4	4 ¹ / ₂	6	4 ¹	5 ³ 3/4	15.40	3w1/2,fell bck, nofcfr
12Apr25	8	BRIAN'S IRON MIKE (Melancon, Jansen)	120	L bf	3	3	2 ¹	2 ¹ / ₂	6	6	6.70	vied2w, chsd, tired

Fractional Times: 24.13 48.71 1:13.60

Final Time: 1:26.60

Split Times: (24:58) (24:89) (13:00)

Run-Up: 15 feet

Winner: Up N Gone, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Star Guitar out of Zippity Goomba, by City Zip. Foaled Mar 24, 2020 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Brittlyn, Inc.

Owner: Rachel Denius

Trainer: Breaux, Samuel

Total WPS Pool: \$19,058

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Up N Gone	13.80	8.40	4.40	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	58.20	12,849
2	Doctored Deal		18.20	9.00	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-2-5	287.40	10,733
5	TRIPPLE D RULLER			15.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	6-2-5-1	114.86	8,272
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-5-6 (3 correct)	73.10	4,447
					\$1.00 Daily Double	5-6	64.10	4,896

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Up N Gone	6	6 ² 3/4	3 ¹ / ₂	2 ¹ / ₂	1 Nose
2	Doctored Deal	1	3 ²	5 ¹ 1/4	3 ² 1/2	2 ² Nose
5	TRIPPLE D RULLER	5	1 ¹	1 Head	1 1/2	3 ² 1/4
1	TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR	2	5 ² 1/2	4 ¹	5 ⁵ 1/2	4 ³ 1/4
4	SWEET TALKIN SLICK	4	4 ²	6 ² 1/4	4 ⁴ 1/2	5 ⁶ 1/4
3	BRIAN'S IRON MIKE	3	2 ¹	2 Head	6 ⁶ 1/2	6 ¹⁰

Trainers: 6 - Breaux, Samuel; 2 - Nelson, Jr., Eric; 5 - Toups, Brent; 1 - Eschete, Nason; 4 - Breaux, Samuel; 3 - Landry, Allen

Owners: 6 -Rachel Denius; 2 -Eric D. Nelson, Jr.; 5 -Amie Miller Toups; 1 -Tony Doughtie; 4 - Moran, Sr., Clyde P. and Moran, Andy; 3 - Hat Racing LLC;

[Footnotes](#) | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

UP N GONE stalked the pace while racing four wide near the half mile marker, moved up to engage the leader near the quarter pole before dueling to the wire outside of TRIPPLE D RULLER and just lasted. DOCTORED DEAL broke sharply then settled off the pace to the top of the stretch before tipping out to three wide and showed his best strides late and just missed. TRIPPLE D RULLER rushed to a pressured lead before being headed near the quarter pole and dueled inside of UP N GONE to deep stretch before weakening. TDZSHININLUCKYSTAR was allowed to settle on the inside to the first turn then settled off the pace from two wide down the backstretch, fell back on the final turn, tipped out to four wide in upper stretch but failed to menace. SWEET TALKIN SLICK was forwardly placed while racing three wide near the half mile marker then fell back near the three furlong marker then made a mild three wide bid on the final turn but was not a factor. BRIAN'S IRON MIKE vied for the lead from two wide down the backstretch then chased the leader on the final turn before tiring.